29 October 2022

To

Securities and Exchange Board of India SEBI Bhavan BKC Plot No. C4-A, 'G' Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Maharashtra

Sub: Report to SEBI under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith report under Regulation 10(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), for indirect acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the Takeover Regulations of 51.25% of the paid-up equity shareholding of Ddev Plastiks Industries Limited ("Target Company" or "TC") pursuant to the acquisition of shares of certain companies forming part of the promoter group of the Target Company ("Promoter Group Companies"), as set out in Annexure I, between immediate relatives.

The respective intimation and report under Regulation 10(5) (Date of filing – 29 September 2022), 10(6) (Date of Filing – 20 October 2022) and 29 (Date of Filing – 20 October 2022) of Takeover Regulations have already been filed with BSE Limited.

I am enclosing herewith a demand draft of INR 150,000 bearing demand draft no. 000043 Dated 28.10.2022 in favor of "Securities and Exchange Board of India" payable at Mumbai towards fees from Mrs. Sarla Surana as required under Regulation 10(7) of Takeover Regulations.

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You Yours faithfully,

(Mrs. Sarla Surana)

Lanla Smana

Encl: As above

CC:

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 543547

The Company Secretary Ddev Plastiks Industries Limited 2B Pretoria Street Kolkata – 700 071

Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

1	Ger	General Details					
	a.	Name, address, telephone no., e-mail of acquirer(s) {In case there are multiple acquirers, provide full contact details of any one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer) with whom SEBI shall correspond.}	Address: Divine Grace Apartment, 33 Shakespeare				
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes				
	c. If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)		NOT APPLICABLE				
	d.	d. Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of thesender, if NOT APPLICABLE sender is not the acquirer					
2	Con	Compliance of Regulation 10(7)					
	a.	Date of report	29th October 2022				
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes				
	c.	Whether the report is accompanied with fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes				
	Com	Compliance of Regulation 10(5)					
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, atleast 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition					
	b.	Date of Report	29 th September 2022				
	Compliance of Regulation 10(6)						
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days after the date of the proposed acquisition					
	b.	Date of Report	20th October 2022				
;	Detai	Details of the Target Company (TC)					
	a.		Ddev Plastiks Industries Limited Address: 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata – 700071				

The following abbreviations have been used all through the document: TC stands for 'Target Company', 'Takeover Regulations' stands for 'SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations) 2011

		Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed		eu				
6	Details of the acquisition							
	a.	Date of acquisition	18th October 2022					
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Not applicable as not a direct acquisition of shares TC.					
			immediate 18 th Octobe	rsuant to an onsideration.				
		Dogulation -1: 1 111	Details pertaining to share transfer has been enclosed as <i>Annexure I</i> .					
	C.	Regulation which would have been triggered an open offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)						
	d.	Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition			
		and the residual of the residu	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t totalshare capital of TC		
		Name of the acquirer(s) (**)				or ic		
		Sarla Surana	500	0.00	500	0.0		
		Name of PACs (other than acquirer and sellers) Tara Devi Surana						
			75,505		75,505	0.0		
		Surendra Kumar Surana	3,505		3,505	0.0		
		Bbigplas Poly Private Limited	69,641,685	74.03	69,641,685	74.		
	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition			
			No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t totalshare capital of TC		
		Name of the seller(s)(**)				or re		
7		Mr. Narrindra Suranna	500	0.00	500	0.0		
		Mr. Ddev Surana	683,850	0.73	683,850	0.7		
	Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs-Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)							
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	(i) Mr. Naı (ii) Mr. Ddo	rindra Suranna ev Surana				
	b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).	(i) Mr. Narrindra Suranna – Husband of the acquirer(ii) Mr. Ddev Surana – Son of the acquirer					

The following abbreviations have been used all through the document: TC stands for 'Target Company', 'Takeover Regulations' stands for 'SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations) 2011

c.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the	Yes
	seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation 2(1).	i es
d.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	TC. Shares of promoter group company are transferred to
e.	If the shares of the TC are infrequentlytraded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not applicable as not a direct acquisition of shares of TC. Shares of promoter group company are transferred to immediate relative in the nature of gift for NIL consideration.
f.	the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	Not applicable as not a direct acquisition of above
g.	is listed.	Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 was made to the BSE and CSE on 29th September 2022
h.	whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed TakeoverRegulations 1997) (Y/N)	Yes, complied Regulation 29 application dated 20 th October 2022 Regulation 31: Not applicable sizes the G
i.	regulation 10(1)(a)(1) with respect	We hereby confirm that all the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to the exemptions claimed have been duly complied with.

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Signature: Mrs. Sarla Surana

Date: 29.10.2022

Place: KOLKATA.

The following abbreviations have been used all through the document: TC stands for 'Target Company', 'Takeover Regulations' stands for 'SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations) 2011

Annexure I

Change in shareholding of Bbigplas Poly Private Limited

Name of Transferor	Name of Transferee	No. of equity shares	% of shareholding of the Company transferred	Consideration	% of Voting capital of the TC held indirectly
Narrindra Suranna	Sarla Surana	1,212,274	26.64%	NIL (By way of Gift)	19.72%
Ddev Surana	Sarla Surana	1,938,458	42.59%	NIL (By way of Gift)	31.53%

NOTE:

- (*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately.
- (**) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in agroup.

Senla Surana